losses to the Wind Generator) on the Wind Generator when it deviates by more than

+/- 30% from its schedule.

Under this mechanism six pay off cases, namely A, H1, H2, H3, L1 and L2, have been

assumed, depicting different pay off band when over or under scheduling of wind

power generation occurs. Each case has three sub cases where the pay offs for each

stakeholder is analyzed, for the following relationship between the UI Rate and the RR

Rate:

a. UI = RR

b. UI < RR

c. UI > RR

The values of fixed factors used in the pay off calculations are as follows:

• Actual Generation: 100 units

• Contract Rate: INR 3.51/unit (Wind Power Tariff in Tamil Nadu for 2013-14)

• RR: INR 5/unit

• UI Cap rate: INR 4.5/unit

 UI50 (UI rate at 50.00 to 50.02 Hz): INR 1.65/unit

The pay-off strategies under Alternative Mechanism 2 are given in Table 5:

Table 5: Pay off strategies and assumptions under Alternative Mechanism 27

Pay off

Strategies

under AM 2

Relationsh

ip of UI

with RR

Values
I. Pay- offs before RRF

mechanism
II. Pay- offs after AM 2

Variabl

e SG

Variabl

e UIR

Wind

Generat

or

Host

Stat

e

UI

Pool

Wind

Generat

or

Host

State

UI

Pool

RR

F

Case: A UI = RR 100 5 351 -351 - 351 -351 - -

Where; SG =

AG

UI < RR 100 3 351 -351 - 351 -351 - -

UI > RR 100 7 351 -351 - 351 -351 - -

Case: H1 UI = RR 80
5

351 -251
-

100
351 -251

-

100
0

Where; SG:

Under

Scheduling

within 30%

UI < RR 80 3 351 -291 -60 351 -251 -60
-

40

UI > RR 80 7 351 -211
-

140
351 -251

-

140
40

Case: H2 UI = RR 70 5 351 -201
-

150
310.5

-

160.5

-

150
0

Where; SG:

Under

Scheduling

Beyond 30%

and within

50%

UI < RR 70 3 351 -261 -90 324 -192 -90
-

42

UI > RR 70 7 351 -141
-

210
310.5

-

142.5

-

210
42

Case: H3 UI = RR 60 5 351 -151
-

200
278.4 -78

-

200
0

Where; SG:

Under
UI < RR 60 3 351 -231

-

120
296.4 -122

-

120